FORM PTO-1593 REC	04-21-	1990	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			* *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	<u> 101</u> 01		:hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		الال	ess of receiving party(ies):
BYRON ENTERPRISES, INC.		Name: _Marin	ne Midland Bank
4-14-	99	Internal Addres	s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address	One Marine Midland Center
☐ Assignment ☐ Merg		Street Address:	
Security Agreement	nge of Name		
Other		City: Buffal	State:NYZIP:14203
Execution Date: August 14, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the	execution date of the	e application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s 5,724,798 5,680,750 5,673,543 5,533,587)
Additi	ional numbers attach	ned? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed: Name:Annabelle V. Irey	ondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 4
Internal Address: Phillips, Lytle, Hi	itchcock,	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ 160.00
Blaine & Huber LLP		☑ Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Center		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Buffalo State: NY Z	ZIP:_14203		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/20/1999 DNGUYEN 00000295 5724798	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE	
FC:581 160.00 0P			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document. 	oregoing informa	ation is true and cori	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
Annabelle V. Irey	Anal	alle V Iran	April 13,1999
Name of Person Signing	•	Signature Total numbe	Date or of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0608

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that BYRON ENTERPRISES, INC., with its principal place of business located at 7275 Batavia-Byron Road, Byron, New York ("Company") has granted a security interest to MARINE MIDLAND BANK with its principal place of business located at One Marine Midland Center, Buffalo, New York ("Secured Party") in and to all of the Company's letters patent and applications therefor, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto, pursuant to a Security Agreement and Assignment of Patents between the Company and the Secured Party dated August 14, 1998, as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: August 14, 1998

BYRON ENTERPRISES/, II

By

Sary/C. Stich

President

STATE OF NEW YORK)

SS.:

COUNTY OF MONROE)

On this 14th day of August, 1998, before me personally came Gary C. Stich, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Batavia, New York, that he is President of Byron Enterprises, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

PATRICK J. DALTON
Notary Public in the State of New York
MONROE COUNTY
Commission Expires Feb. 23, 19.

Notary Public

539335.01

SCHEDULE A

Letters Patent

<u>Title</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Latch for a Folding Corn Head	5,724,798	3/10/98
Corn Harvester Having Adjustable Stripper Plates	5,680,750	10/28/97
Foldable Corn Head With Unobstructed Auger	5,673,543	10/7/97
Track Vehicle and Power Drive Apparatus for Motivating Tracked Vehicles	5,533,587	7/9/96
Tow Behind Field Cutter	Pending ML0391	10/14/97
System for Threshing Podded Produce	Pending	
Product Weight Measurement and Measurement of Flow Rate of Products	Pending	war war 178

539339.01

RECORDED: 04/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 9883 FRAME: 0610